FOR ACTION

Subject:

NEW HIRES
Name

Anna Dispensa
Maureen Doran
Jessica Kurpiel
Paige Bending

Doreen Spagnoli

Heather McCluskey

Melissa Naples
Jena Pollard
Rose Rios
Nancy Knoll
Mallary Janis

Elizabeth Galligan

Dawn Gentile

Du Page Elementary School District 13
Board of Education

Bloomingdale, IL
Regular Meeting
August 27, 2018

Personnel Report

Role

Replacing

15t Grade Teacher Carolyn Kinde

Music Teacher
Social Worker

Paraprofessional
Stacey Santarromana Paraprofessional

Paraprofessional
Paraprofessional

1st Grade Teacher

Paraprofessional
Paraprofessional
Paraprofessional
Paraprofessional
Paraprofessional
Paraprofessional

RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENTS

Name

Asima Bhatty
Sarah Clasey
Danielle Siwicki
Ashley Darling
Sara Fertitta
Danielle Downey
Barbara Sevcik
Vanessa Wegner

Amanda Maciulewicz Paraprofessional

RE-HIRE
Name
Laura Stojanovich

Vicki Mattis-McNees Paraprofessional

Katie Ciccone
Donna Marino
Karen Kelly
Melody Vroman

Role

Paraprofessional

5t Grade Teacher

8t Grade M/LA

Library Assistant
Paraprofessional
Paraprofessional
Paraprofessional
Paraprofessional

Role
Paraprofessional

Paraprofessional

Kristen Novotny
Margaret Crum

School
Erickson
Erickson
Westfield
Westfield
DuJardin
Erickson
Erickson
DuJardin
DuJardin

School
DuJardin
Westfield
Erickson

Teacher LTS/LOA Westfield
LTS/Accel.Teacher District Wide
LTS/Accel.Teacher District Wide

School

DuJardin
DuJardin
Erickson
Erickson
Erickson
Erickson
Erickson
Erickson
DuJardin
Erickson
Erickson
DuJardin
DuJardin
Erickson

Hire Date

4/02/18
8/18/14
8/18/14
1/31/17
8/29/17
8/21/17
8/21/17
8/15/16
8/21/17

First Day
8/13/18

8/13/18
8/13/18
8/13/18
ASAP
ASAP

Start Date  Salary
8/13/18 $48,631
8/13/18 $48,631
8/13/18 $54,195
8/13/18 $12.79/hr.
8/13/18 $12.79/hr.
8/13/18 $12.79/hr.
8/13/18 $12.79/hr.
8/13/18 $48,631
ASAP $12.79/hr.
ASAP $12.79/hr.
8/27/18 $11.73/hr.
ASAP $12.79/hr.
ASAP $12.79/hr.
9/4/18 $12.79/hr.

Effective Date
7/13/18
7/06/18
7/03/18
6/12/18
7/17/18
8/6/18

8/2/18

8/6/18
8/15/18

Salary
$12.79

$13.63
$13.37
$263/day
$263/day
$263/day



CHANGE OF POSITION

Name New Role
Leah Mirante 7th Grade Teacher
Caitlin Garstka Maternity LTS

5! Grade Teacher
Emma Underwood Library Assistant
Katie Hayes 1.0 Kdg.Teacher
Jessica Kapfhammer Maternity LTS
Nicole Kucera Maternity LTS
Lucy Conley LTS Medical LOA
Elaine Alex 8" Gr. ELA/Math
Jessica Caspary Library Paraprof.

Stefanie Evans

LEAVES

Name Role School

Pam Grzynski Gifted Teacher District Wide Personal LOA

Nicole Koszuta Teacher DuJardin

School Former Role Effective  Salary
Westfield Gifted Teacher 8/13/18 N/A
DuJardin Paraprofessional 9/4/18 $263/day
Erickson Paraprofessional  8/13/18  $48,631
Westfield Library Assist-DJ  8/13/18 N/A
Erickson .5 Kdg. Teacher 8/13/18 N/A
Westfield Paraprofessional  8/13/18  $263/day
Erickson Paraprofessional  8/13/18  $263/day
DuJardin Paraprofessional  8/13/18  $263/day
Westfield 71" Gr. ELA 8/13/18  N/A
DuJardin Paraprofessional  8/13/18 N/A
Type of Leave Effective Return Date
8/13/18 2019-2020
Medical LOA 8/13/18 9/11/18



