# Du Page Elementary School District 13 Board of Education Bloomingdale, IL

Regular Meeting August 27, 2018

# **FOR ACTION**

**Subject:** Personnel Report

### **NEW HIRES**

<u>Name</u>	<u>Role</u>	Replacing	School	Start Date	<u>Salary</u>
Anna Dispensa	1st Grade Teacher	Carolyn Kinde	DuJardin	8/13/18	\$48,631
Maureen Doran	Music Teacher	Kristen Novotny	DuJardin	8/13/18	\$48,631
Jessica Kurpiel	Social Worker	Margaret Crum	Erickson	8/13/18	\$54,195
Paige Bending	Paraprofessional		Erickson	8/13/18	\$12.79/hr.
Stacey Santarroman	a Paraprofessional		Erickson	8/13/18	\$12.79/hr.
Doreen Spagnoli	Paraprofessional		Erickson	8/13/18	\$12.79/hr.
Heather McCluskey	Paraprofessional		Erickson	8/13/18	\$12.79/hr.
Melissa Naples	1st Grade Teacher		Erickson	8/13/18	\$48,631
Jena Pollard	Paraprofessional		DuJardin	ASAP	\$12.79/hr.
Rose Rios	Paraprofessional		Erickson	ASAP	\$12.79/hr.
Nancy Knoll	Paraprofessional		Erickson	8/27/18	\$11.73/hr.
Mallary Janis	Paraprofessional		DuJardin	ASAP	\$12.79/hr.
Elizabeth Galligan	Paraprofessional		DuJardin	ASAP	\$12.79/hr.
Dawn Gentile	Paraprofessional		Erickson	9/4/18	\$12.79/hr.

### **RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENTS**

<u>Name</u>	<u>Role</u>	<u>School</u>	Hire Date	Effective Date
Asima Bhatty	Paraprofessional	Erickson	4/02/18	7/13/18
Sarah Clasey	5 <sup>th</sup> Grade Teacher	Erickson	8/18/14	7/06/18
Danielle Siwicki	8 <sup>th</sup> Grade M/LA	Westfield	8/18/14	7/03/18
Ashley Darling	Library Assistant	Westfield	1/31/17	6/12/18
Sara Fertitta	Paraprofessional	DuJardin	8/29/17	7/17/18
Danielle Downey	Paraprofessional	Erickson	8/21/17	8/6/18
Barbara Sevcik	Paraprofessional	Erickson	8/21/17	8/2/18
Vanessa Wegner	Paraprofessional	DuJardin	8/15/16	8/6/18
Amanda Maciulewio	cz Paraprofessional	DuJardin	8/21/17	8/15/18

### **RE-HIRE**

<u>Name</u>	<u>Role</u>	<u>School</u>	First Day	<u>Salary</u>
Laura Stojanovich	Paraprofessional	DuJardin	8/13/18	\$12.79
Vicki Mattis-McNees	s Paraprofessional	Westfield	8/13/18	\$13.63
Katie Ciccone	Paraprofessional	Erickson	8/13/18	\$13.37
Donna Marino	Teacher LTS/LOA	Westfield	8/13/18	\$263/day
Karen Kelly	LTS/Accel.Teacher	District Wide	ASAP	\$263/day
Melody Vroman	LTS/Accel.Teacher	District Wide	ASAP	\$263/day

### **CHANGE OF POSITION**

<u>Name</u>	New Role	<u>School</u>	Former Role	<b>Effective</b>	<u>Salary</u>
Leah Mirante	7 <sup>th</sup> Grade Teacher	Westfield	Gifted Teacher	8/13/18	N/A
Caitlin Garstka	Maternity LTS	DuJardin	Paraprofessional	9/4/18	\$263/day
Stefanie Evans	5th Grade Teacher	Erickson	Paraprofessional	8/13/18	\$48,631
Emma Underwood	Library Assistant	Westfield	Library Assist-DJ	8/13/18	N/A
Katie Hayes	1.0 Kdg.Teacher	Erickson	.5 Kdg. Teacher	8/13/18	N/A
Jessica Kapfhamme	r Maternity LTS	Westfield	Paraprofessional	8/13/18	\$263/day
Nicole Kucera	Maternity LTS	Erickson	Paraprofessional	8/13/18	\$263/day
Lucy Conley	LTS Medical LOA	DuJardin	Paraprofessional	8/13/18	\$263/day
Elaine Alex	8th Gr. ELA/Math	Westfield	7 <sup>th</sup> Gr. ELA	8/13/18	N/A
Jessica Caspary	Library Paraprof.	DuJardin	Paraprofessional	8/13/18	N/A

# **LEAVES**

<u>Name</u>	<u>Role</u>	<u>School</u>	Type of Leave	<u>Effective</u>	Return Date
Pam Grzynski	Gifted Teacher	District Wide	Personal LOA	8/13/18	2019-2020
Nicole Koszuta	Teacher	DuJardin	Medical LOA	8/13/18	9/11/18